PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eiji KATO	03/02/2004
Kazuhiko IZUMI	03/01/2004
Akira INUI	03/02/2004
Norihiko TANAKA	03/01/2004
Colby NASH	03/01/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yamaha Hatsudoki Kabushiki Kaisha
Street Address:	2500 Shingai
City:	lwata-shi, Shizuoka-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	438-8501

Name:	Yamaha Motor Manufacturing Corporation of America
Street Address:	1000 GA Highway
Internal Address:	34E
City:	Newnan
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30265-1320

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11926749

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)313-7421

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (571)313-7440

Email: kgastoukian@kbiplaw.com

PATENT S01020827 REEL: 023547 FRAME: 0223

Correspondent Name: Keating & Bennett LLP
Address Line 1: 1800 Alexander Bell Dr

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 90606.605/YM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelly Gastoukian

Total Attachments: 4

source=90606-605-PTO-20091119-Assignment-#page1.tif source=90606-605-PTO-20091119-Assignment-#page2.tif source=90606-605-PTO-20091119-Assignment-#page3.tif source=90606-605-PTO-20091119-Assignment-#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023547 FRAME: 0224

Client Code: FY.51036US1A

PATENT Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned are among the inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) who have invented new and useful improvements in a AIR INTAKE SYSTEM FOR OFF-ROAD VEHICLE for which Assignors are about to make application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, YAMAHA HATSUDOKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA, doing business as Yamaha Motor Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, with its principal office at 2500 Shingai, Iwata-shi, Shizuoka-ken 438-8501, JAPAN, and YAMAHA MOTOR MANUFACTURING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, with its principal office at 1000 GA Highway 34E, Newnan, GA 30265-1320 referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Eiji Kato

Date: Mar

02 2004

Residence: 2500 Shingai

Iwata-shi, Shizuoka-ken 438-8501, Japan

Citizen: United States

Vitness:

Date: March 2, 2004

PATENT

REEL: 015048 FRAME: 0364

PATENT

Client Code: FY.51036US1A

PATENT Page 2

Variabile Izumi

Date: Mar. 1. 2004

Residence: 2500 Shingai

Iwata-shi, Shizuoka-ken 438-8501, Japan

Citizen: Japa:

Witness:

Aldrey Tree!

Date: Mar. 2, 2004

Residence: 2500 Shingai

Iwata-shi, Shizuoka-ken 438-8501, Japan

Citizen: Japan

Witness:

Date:

O:\DOCS\YAMAHA\FY51039US1AASG.DOC

PATENT REEL: 015048 FRAME: 0365

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned are among the inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) who have invented new and useful improvements in a AIR INTAKE SYSTEM FOR OFF-ROAD VEHICLE for which Assignors are about to make application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, YAMAHA HATSUDOKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA, doing business as Yamaha Motor Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, with its principal office at 2500 Shingai, Iwata-shi, Shizuoka-ken 438-8501, JAPAN, and YAMAHA MOTOR MANUFACTURING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, with its principal office at 1000 GA Highway 34E, Newnan, GA 30265-1320 referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Norihiko Tanaka
Norihiko Tanaka
Date: 03/01/2004

Residence: 1000 GA Highway 34E, Newnan, GA 30265-1320

Citizen: Japan

Witness: 9mgach

PATENT REEL: 015048 FRAME: 0366

PATENT

Colby Nash

Date: 3/l/64

Residence: 1000 GA Highway 34E, Newnan, GA 30265-1320

Citizen: United States

Witness:

Date: 3-/- 64

G:\DOCS\YAMAHA\FY51039US1AASG2.DOC

RECORDED: 03/02/2004

RECORDED: 11/19/2009

PATENT REEL: 015048 FRAME: 0367

PATENT